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HRES 1588
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives on the importance of the full implementation of the
Comprehensive Peace Agreement to help ensure peace and stability in Sudan during and after mandated
referenda.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jul 30, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Sep 28, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1588 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (68 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jul 30, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Sep 14, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Sep 22, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Sep 23, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Sep 23, 2010

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 23, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Sep 23, 2010

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Sep 28, 2010

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Sep 28, 2010

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Sep 28, 2010

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Sep 28, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jul 30, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 28, 2010) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that the U.S. government should: (1) work with appropriate

Sudanese parties and regional and international partners to implement the Comprehensive Peace Agreement (CPA) and

correct systemic election problems; (2) work with the United Nations Mission in Sudan (UNMIS) to ensure security during

and after the referenda campaign and voting processes; (3) ensure international monitoring and observation of

registration and polling and ensure that the government of National Unity (GNU) provides adequate resources for the

registration and polling periods; (4) work with appropriate Sudanese parties and regional and international partners to

ensure the right of return of Sudanese refugees and displaced persons, and that the citizenship rights of southerners in

the north and northerners in the south are respected should the south vote for independence; (5) work with regional and

international partners to ensure a stable north-south border and a permanent peace in Sudan; (6) continue to utilize

diplomats and experts to support the African Union (AU) and United Nations-led negotiations over the post-referendum

issues and to revitalize the Darfur Peace Process; (7) undertake renewed efforts to implement the Administration's stated

Sudan policy of October 2009; (8) support the government of Southern Sudan; and (9) stand with those people of Sudan

who share aspirations for a peaceful and democratic future.

Actions Timeline

Sep 28, 2010: Mr. Tanner moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Sep 28, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7052-7055)
Sep 28, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1588.
Sep 28, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H7052-7054)
Sep 28, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H7052-7054)
Sep 28, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jul 30, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 30, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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